CORD

Fax

→ Jean Andrews at Dodge Agenda Item #_

pg 1 of 20 a

Date

te_____5/3₁/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/19/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER FNIC		CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 402-861-7000 (A/C, No):					
P.O. Box 45279 Omaha NE 68145	// 7	ADDRESS: mary.long@fnicgroup.com					
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#				
		INSURER A : Addison Insurance Company	10324				
INSURED Norm's Dozer Service Inc c/o Craig Patzel	NOR00147	INSURER B:					
		INSURER C :					
14241 Paris Street	-	INSURER D:					
Waverly NE 68462		INSURER E :					
		INSURER F:					
COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1852296154	REVISION NUMBER:					

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD. INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS POLICY NUMBER X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 60516574 5/24/2023 5/24/2024 EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR \$ 100,000 X 500 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 X Loc POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000 OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$1,000,000 60516574 5/24/2023 5/24/2024 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) X \$ X UMBRELLA LIAB 5/24/2023 OCCUR 60516574 5/24/2024 **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$1,000,000 **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$1,000,000 DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT NIA OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ lf yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

60516574

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

SCHEDULED EQUIPMENT

CANCELLATION

5/24/2023

5/24/2024

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

DODGE COUNTY 435 N. PARK ST, ROOM 204 FREMONT NE 68025

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

PER POLICY SCHEDULE & PER DESCR BELOW



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

05/22/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such and several policies.

th	this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
	UCEF					CONTA NAME:	CT Laura	Winburn					
		Scribner Insurance Agend	су			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 402-664-3454 FAX (A/C, No): 402-66					64-2749		
PO Box K, 408 Main Street						E-MAIL laura@scribnerins.com							
Scribner, NE 68057						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#		
						INSURER A: Jones Insurance Agency Inc							
INSURED						INSURER B:							
Webster Township					INSURER C:								
Russ WEBSTER Hunke						INSURER D :							
PO Box 132						INSURER E :							
Dodge, NE 68633					INSURER F:								
CO	/FR/	AGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: 00003666-7			-	REVISION NUM	MBER:	7		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD													
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS													
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
INSR			ADDL	SUBR				POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	s		
A	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSU	WVD	PEP 3127471-26		05/15/2023	05/15/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	1,000,000	
^	^	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			, mi Giai Tii AU		- 55.2525		DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occi	ED	\$	100,000	
									MED EXP (Any one		\$	5,000	
									PERSONAL & ADV		\$	1,000,000	
	GEN	'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG		\$	2,000,000	
		POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COM		\$	2,000,000	
		OTHER:									\$		
Α	-	OMOBILE LIABILITY			PEP 3127471-27		05/15/2023	05/15/2024	COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	ELIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
		ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Po		\$	1	
		OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED X SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED						V	BODILY INJURY (P	er accident)	\$		
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAG (Per accident)	GE	\$		
		AUTOS ONET							1		\$		
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	CE	\$		
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$		
		DED RETENTION \$			5 140 500						\$		
Α		KERS COMPENSATION			WCA3127472-27		05/15/2023	05/15/2024	X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT	\$	100,000		
		N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000		
								E.L. DISEASE - POI	LICY LIMIT	\$	500,000		
DES	CRIPT	ION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICE	LES (ACORE	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ıle, may b	e attached if mor	re space is requir	ed)				
9													
						7.6.187999	erecou en inventore al ul						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CAN	CELLATION						
						SHO	OULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLIC	CIES BE CA	ANCEL	LED BEFORE	
Dodge County Highway Department					THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THERE	OF, NOTICE WILL					
Dodge County Courthouse						ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
435 N Park. RM 204					ALITHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE								
		The state of the s				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Fremont, NE 68025